  Molding Power Inductors
————————————————————————————————————————
External Dimensions (Unit:mm)
TYPE A B Max C Max D typ E typ F typ G typ H typ Q’TY/Reel
Part Number
AAPS13D65 12.6±0.3 13.8 6.5 4.7 2.4 14.7 5.0 8.3 500
Code
AAPS 1365 M 100 DW
Series Name Dimensions:
L*W*H
InductanTolerance
   20%
             Internal controls
Part
AAPS Series
Number
Inductance
(µH)
@100KHz/1V
DC
Resistance
(mΩ) Max.
Heat Rating
Current
Irms (A)Typ.
Saturation
Current
lsat (A)Typ.
AAPS1365M1R0DW 1 2.1 32 41.07
AAPS1365M1R5DW 1.5 3 26 38.76
AA
AAPS1365M2R2DW 2.2 4.5 21 32.87
PS1365M3R3DW 3.3 6 18.3 28.75
AAPS1365M4R7DW 4.7 8.7 15 25.25
AAPS1365M6R8DW 6.8
AA
  11.3 13.8 20.43
PS1365M100DW 10 17.2 11 18.43
AAPS1365M150DW 15 28.2 8.7 11.13
AAPS1365M220DW 22 40 7 10.47
AAPS1365M330DW 33 69 5.5 7.66
AAPS1365M470DW 47 104 4.2 7.15
Recommended�patterns
B C
D
E F